



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8R57
District: Turnpike **Counties:** TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 106 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44290175201 (*)
Contract Descr: TPK MAINLINE SHOULDER EVACUATION NB (MP 140 - 210)

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for widening of the northbound inside travel lane at MP 150.390 and MP 152.890, widening of the northbound outside shoulder at MP 152.490 and MP 198.200 and a speed enforcement area MP 187.710 on Florida's Turnpike Mainline (SR 91) in St. Lucie, Okeechobee and Osceola Counties. The project includes milling and resurfacing, guardrail, lighting, drainage improvements and signing and pavement markings. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount				
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44290175201		(1.000) LS	120,300.00000	120,300.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44290175201		(106.000) DA (LS)	82,000.00000	82,000.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,008.000 ED	0.50000	504.00				
0020 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		250.000 LF	90.00000	22,500.00				
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,697.000 ED	0.30000	1,709.10				
0030 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		96.000 ED	16.85000	1,617.60				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8R57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 78 TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER		46.000 EA	11.25000	517.50				
0040 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	3,670.00000	3,670.00				
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		180.000 ED	16.85000	3,033.00				
0050 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		168.000 ED	7.85000	1,318.80				
0055 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		168.000 ED	7.85000	1,318.80				
0060 0102911 2 PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID		1,811.000 LF	2.80000	5,070.80				
0065 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		2,986.000 LF	1.30000	3,881.80				
0070 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	281.00000	562.00				
0075 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		9.550 AC	274.00000	2,616.70				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8R57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0107 2 MOWING		8.030 AC	589.00000	4,729.67				
0085 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44290175201		(0.520) AC (LS)	15,750.02000	15,750.02				
0090 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		51.000 SY	47.10000	2,402.10				
0095 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		70.900 CY	56.00000	3,970.40				
0100 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		456.200 CY	49.10000	22,399.42				
0105 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		205.000 SY	22.35000	4,581.75				
0110 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		388.000 SY	36.80000	14,278.40				
0115 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11		312.000 SY	44.30000	13,821.60				
0120 0285714 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 14		267.000 SY	63.50000	16,954.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8R57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0285715 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 15		210.000 SY	85.00000	17,850.00				
0130 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		2,207.000 SY	4.70000	10,372.90				
0135 0327 70 5 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2" AVG DEPTH		6.000 SY	308.00000	1,848.00				
0140 0327 70 6 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		121.000 SY	64.75000	7,834.75				
0145 0327 70 11 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		2,840.000 SY	4.55000	12,922.00				
0150 0327 70 19 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		2,154.000 SY	4.40000	9,477.60				
0155 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		200.700 TN	187.00000	37,530.90				
0160 0334 1 14 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D		239.400 TN	172.00000	41,176.80				
0165 0334 1 54 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG76-22		234.300 TN	180.00000	42,174.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8R57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		205.100 TN	225.00000	46,147.50				
0175 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		9.200 TN	357.00000	3,284.40				
0180 0425 1701 INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'		1.000 EA	6,740.00000	6,740.00				
0185 0430175115 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD		8.000 LF	337.00000	2,696.00				
0190 0520 6 SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE		142.000 LF	63.75000	9,052.50				
0195 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		200.000 LF	19.40000	3,880.00				
0200 0536 8 13 APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND INSTALL, TL-3		1.000 EA	3,710.00000	3,710.00				
0205 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		187.000 LF	3.35000	626.45				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8R57

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0210 0536 85 25 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE TYPE II		1.000 EA	899.00000	899.00				
0215 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		0.686 GM	9,420.00000	6,462.12				
0220 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,413.000 SY	5.95000	8,407.35				
0225 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.343 GM	2,780.00000	953.54				
0230 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		0.343 GM	891.00000	305.61				
0235 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.343 GM	2,780.00000	953.54				
0240 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44290175201		(1.000) LS	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
0245 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44290175201		(1.000) LS	25,404.36000	25,404.36				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8R57

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Roadway

0001 Roadway Section Totals: \$653,217.28

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0250	0700 1 11	2.000	843.00000	1,686.00				
	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	AS						
0255	0700 1 60	1.000	56.25000	56.25				
	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS						
0260	0710 90	(1.000)	8,430.00000	8,430.00				
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44290175201	LS						
0265	0711 15101	0.343	5,010.00000	1,718.43				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM						
0270	0711 15131	0.343	1,780.00000	610.54				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM						
0275	0711 15201	0.343	5,010.00000	1,718.43				
	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM						

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$14,219.65



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8R57

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0280 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		242.000 LF	10.10000	2,444.20				
0285 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	1,110.00000	1,110.00				
0290 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		798.000 LF	3.10000	2,473.80				
0295 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		735.000 LF	1.10000	808.50				
0300 0715 4 60 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	4,440.00000	4,440.00				
0305 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, CONVENTIONAL		1.000 EA	1,110.00000	1,110.00				
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$12,386.50				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$679,823.43				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08181115 November 15, 2018 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8R57

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.